CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

ORDINANCE 2023-20

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR ADMINISTRATION OF THE RENTAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM AND THE EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, Ministries United Silver Spring and Takoma Park ("MUSST") has qualified and overseen the administration of the Emergency Assistance Program since 2014; and

WHEREAS, the prior agreement between the City and MUSST expired; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to retain MUSST to assist it in the administration of the City's Rental Assistance Program and Emergency Assistance Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND, THAT:

SECTION 1 The City Manager or their designee is authorized to enter into a contract with MUSST for the purpose of the administration of the Rental Assistance Program and the Emergency Assistance Program.

SECTION 2, This Ordinance shall become effective upon adoption.

Adopted by the Council of the City of Takoma Park this 26th day of July, 2023 by roll-call vote as follows:

AYE: Searcy, Fulcher, Dyballa, Gibson, Seamens, Honzak, Small

NAY: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None